DRILLERS LOG

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977
Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON
Well No: KI-30 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E
API: 15-205-28375-00-00 Location: 1413'FSL
Surface Pipe: 20' Location: 3352 FEL
Spot: SE-SW-NE-SW
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 4 Drilled 9 7/8 HOLE SET 7"
26 LIME 30 Drilled 5 7/8 HOLE
118 SHALE 148
12 LIME 160
30 SHALE 190 Started 2/1/2016
50 LIME 240 Finished 2/5/2016
74 SHALE 314
10 LIME 324
8 SHALE 332 T.D. Hole 980
181 LIME 513 T.D. PIPE 974'
116 SHALE 629
9 LIME 638
10 SHALE 648
8 SAND& SHALE 656
60 SHALE 716
30 LIME 746
29 SHALE 775
17 LIME 792
7 SHALE 799
4 LIME 803
5 SHALE 808
4 OIL SHOW 812
34 SHALE 846
13 SAND & SHALE 859
45 SHALE 904
1 LIME 905
25 SHALE 930
7 OIL SAND 937
3.5 BLACK SAND 940.5
COAL 941.5

SHALE

T.D.




